
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 15-08-2022 18:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 15-08-2022 18:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 60 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Heavy Industries And Public Enterprises

Department Name Department Of Heavy Industry

Organisation Name Andrew Yule Company Limited

Office Name Tea Division

Total Quantity 30

Item Category Aspee Jonathan Knapsack Power Sprayers KP354S

BOQ Title Supply of Aspee Jonathan Knapsack Power Sprayers KP354S
turnkey basis

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years) 10 Lakh (s)

OEM Average Turnover (Last 3 Years) 10 Lakh (s)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service 3 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover No

Document required from seller

Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Bidder
Turnover,Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization
Certificate,OEM Annual Turnover
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Past Performance 50 %

Bid to RA enabled No

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 2 Days

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number: GEM/2022/B/2413805
Dated: 04-08-2022

Bid Document

EMD Detail

Required No

1 / 7



ePBG Detail

Required No

Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

MII Purchase Preference

MII Purchase Preference Yes

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference Yes

1. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st
March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant /
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
2. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company for number of Financial years as indicated above
in the bid document before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in
support of having supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of
primary product having highest value should meet this criterion. 
3. OEM Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the OEM of the offered product
during the last three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid
document. Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a
certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period
shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the OEM is less than 3 year old,
the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into
account for this criteria. 
4. Preference to Make In India products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local supplier
as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its
subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum
local content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. If the bidder wants to avail the
Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the percentage of the local
content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which
no purchase preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating
to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company
and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public
Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-I and Class-II Local suppliers
as per MII order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as per MII order dated 04.06.2020 are
not eligible to participate. However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate .In case
Buyer has selected Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises clause in the bid, the same will get
precedence over this clause. 
5. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered

2 / 7



Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY. 
6. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 
7. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or
similar Category Products for 50% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company. Copies of relevant
contracts (proving supply of cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid
in support of quantity supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to
primary product having highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

Aspee Jonathan Knapsack Power Sprayers KP354S

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively)

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Apurba Chutia 785675,P.O. & T.O. : Khowang
Dist. : Dibrugarh 30 10

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the

3 / 7

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2022/8/4/boq-technical-specifications_2022-08-04-17-19-48_45858aedf5fa796571241130d7bdcea0.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2022/8/4/boq_item_sample_file_2022-08-04-17-19-48_ad25301e94690f8db5d626520e58c1fc.csv


contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Generic

Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

3. Generic

Upload Manufacturer authorization: Wherever Authorised Distributors are submitting the bid,
Manufacturers Authorisation Form (MAF)/Certificate with OEM details such as name, designation, address,
e-mail Id and Phone No. required to be furnished along with the bid.

4. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing and
Commissioning of Goods

5. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

ANDREW YULE & COMPANY LIMITED
KHOWANG TEA ESTATE

General Terms& Conditions
 

Ref. Tender No.: KH/CAPITAL/22-23/03

 

1.       Scope of Work

Supply of Aspee Jonathan Knapsack Power Sprayers KP354S turnkey basis as per the, specifications at
Khowang Tea Estate.

 

2.       Delivery

The entire supply to be completed FOR Garden within 01 month from the date of receipt of the order.

 

3.      Terms of Payment

         100 % payment will be made on or after 60 days from the date of receipt of materials at the garden.

 

 

4.         Liquidated Damage

In the event of failure on the part of the supplier to complete entire work against the order to our full
satisfaction within the specified period of completion, we may recover from the contractor as

4 / 7



liquidated damages, a sum equivalent to ½% of contract value for each week or any part thereof
default, where the delivery thereof will be accepted after expiry of the date stipulated for this purpose,
but limited to a maximum of 10% of contract value

 

5.         Force Majeure

Any delay or failure in the performance of either party hereto will not constitute default there under or
give rise to any claim for damages, if any, to the extent such delays or failure of performance is caused by
the occurrence such as acts of god or the public enemy, appropriation or confiscation of facilities by Govt.
Authorities, acts of war, rebellion or sabotage, fires, explosions, riots and illegal strike.

 

6.         Risk Purchase

In case the contractor fails to execute the contract fully or partly, the purchaser shall have the right to
execute the work through other agencies, as decided by the purchaser at the contractor’s cost and risk
after giving two weeks’ notice in writing.

 

7.         Guarantee

Written warranty of 12(Twelve) months to be to be given for the entire construction.

 

8.       Participants must provide the Dealership certificate. Preference would be given to the parties having
experience in working with the Tea industry.

 

9.         Decision for awarding contract/job is vested with the Management so as to reject, split / fragment.

 

10.     Incomplete “Quotation/Offer” is liable to be rejected.

 

11.     The offer must be valid for our acceptance for 90 days from the date of E- bidding.

 

12.     All materials to be routed through Garden stores only.

 

13.     All applicable Taxes will be deducted at source as per statute

 

14.     Legal disputes if any will be subjected to Dibrugarh jurisdiction only

 

15.     During the work period, the Management/ authorized representative(s) of the Management will have
the right of inspection at any time during working hours.

5 / 7



 

16.     Number of Machines:

 

ASPEE JONATHAN  KNAPSACK  POWER  SPRAYER KP354S  -  30 Nos.

 

17.     Technical Specification – Aspee Jonathan Knapsack Power Sprayers KP354S.

 

·         Chemical Tank Capacity: 20 Liters

·         Pump: Full Brass Reciprocating Pump

·         Discharge LPM: 6 - 8 LPM

·         Working Pressure: 200 PSI

·         Maximum Pressure: 400 PSI

·         Carry System - Knapsack: Comfortable Padded Shoulder Straps

·         Standard Accessories: High Pressure Spray Gun, 3-Nozzle Lance with Extension Rod, Delivery Hose

JX35 Multipurpose Engine

·         Engine Type: Single Cylinder, 4-Stroke, Forced Air Cooled

·         Displacement: 35.8 CC

·         Rated Power HP / kw @ RPM: 1.13 HP / 0.85 kw @ 6500 RPM

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity/restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and/or terms and

6 / 7



conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations. Also, GeM does not permit collection of Tender
fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction as the case may be. Any stipulation by the Buyer seeking
payment of Tender Fee / Auction fee through ATC clauses would be treated as null and void.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

7 / 7

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20220804

	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting
	MII Purchase Preference
	MSE Purchase Preference

	Aspee Jonathan Knapsack Power Sprayers KP354S (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer
	---Thank You---


